



## 2024 Larry Campbell TREE OF LIGHTS

The Larry Campbell *Tree of Lights* is an annual Tempe History Society fundraiser that offers individuals a special way to pay tribute to friends and family during the holiday season. Two trees are on display in the Tempe History Museum Lobby — one for the general public and one for veterans. The fundraiser is named in honor of Larry Campbell, a past president of the Tempe History Society, who began this Tempe tradition in 2001.

All proceeds and donations help support a variety of the Society programs and activities.

2	
Donor's Name	
Mailing Address	
City	StateZip
	ity to select a limited edition ornament created is year's celebration.
shield, with its talons holding an	to the Presidential Seal, depicts an Eagle behind a USA plive branch and arrows designating the four branches of displays the words "Honored Veteran."
2) For our non-veteran Honorees, w with colored lights. The banner d	ve offer a <b>Christmas Cactus</b> adorned isplays "Tempe, Arizona."
as part of Tempe's past.	nis unique structure proudly stands
Trunk	available for a donation of <u>\$20 each</u> . 3 their own gift box.
	e for an additional fee of \$5
Each ornament includes a tag with the honoree's	ly recognize your recipient with an ornament in our stock. name and is placed on the tree at Tempe History Museum e holiday season.
PLEASE COMPLETE THE ORD	ER FORM ON THE BACK OF THIS PAGE
Number of Custom Ornaments X \$20.0	00 Total \$
Number of stock ornaments X \$10.00	Total \$
Send my ornament to (me / my honoree) \$5 per ad	dress Total \$
I wish to make an additional donation to support T	HS Š

**TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED** 

arry Campbell Tree of Lights	Your Name		
ORDER FORM	Your Email Address		
-	Your Phone Number		
Name of Honoree			
Address to send notification (email or p	oostal):		
Check ONE: ☐ In Honor ☐ In Memory			
<b>Veteran:</b> □ Yes □	No		
Ornament:   Standard (\$10)	☐ Upgrade (\$20)	Petersen House	
Name of Honoree			
Address to send notification (email or postal):			
Check ONE: ☐ In Honor ☐ In	Memory		
Veteran: ☐ Yes ☐	No		
Ornament: ☐ Standard (\$10)	☐ Upgrade (\$20)	Petersen House	
Name of Honoree			
Address to send notification (email or postal):			
Check ONE: ☐ In Honor ☐ In	Memory		
Veteran: ☐ Yes ☐	No		
Ornament: ☐ Standard (\$10)	☐ Upgrade (\$20)	Petersen House	
Name of Honoree			
Address to send notification (email or postal):			
Check ONE: ☐ In Honor ☐ In	Memory		
Veteran: ☐ Yes ☐	No		

Checks may be sent to Tempe History Society, 809 E Southern Avenue, Tempe, AZ 85282 Or pay online at <a href="https://www.tempehistory.org/TreeofLights">www.tempehistory.org/TreeofLights</a>

Petersen House

☐ Upgrade (\$20)

☐ Standard (\$10)

**Ornament:**